M.D.P.U. NO. 1 Cancels M.D.P.U. NO.

NAME Mirak Chevrolet Co., Inc.
D/B/A (Above)
ADDRESS 1125 Mass Ave.
Arlington, Mass 02174
ADDRESS 1125 Mass Ave.  Arlington, Mass 02174  COMMON CARRIER TARIFF CERTIFICATE  NO. 4839  FOR THE TRANSPORTATION OF:  Towing used Motor Vehicles within the entire state
NO. 4839
FOR THE TRANSPORTATION OF: Towing used Motor Vehicles within the entire state
DATE ISSUED JAN 1 0 1986 DATE EFFECTIVE JAN 1 0 1986
ISSUED BY:

FEE

Signature and Title

Charles Mirak President

ITEM # 1
FLAT TOW

(All Wheels On Ground)

	Up To Five Miles		
	8:00 a.m 5:00 p.m.	5:00 p.m 8:00 a.m.	
Passenger Automobiles	\$15.00	\$20.00	
Trucks (2 Axles) (Gross Weight)			
Up to and including 4,000 lbs.	15.00	20.00	
Over 4,000 lbs. and including 10,000	1bs. 20.00	25.00	
Over 10,000 lbs. and including 30,00	00 lbs. 25.00	30.00	
Over 30,000 lbs.	30.00	35.00	
Trucks and Buses (3 or more axles)  Trucks, Tractor Trailer Unites and Buses regardless of gross weight.	35.00	40.00	
Rate Per Mile Over 5 Miles			
Passenger Automobiles	\$1.25 per	mile	
Trucks (2 axles) regardless of gross weight.	1.50 per	mile	
Trucks, Tractor Trailer Units and Buses (3 or more axles) regardless of gross weight.	1.75 per	mile	

Notes 1, 2, 3, 9, 10, and 11 apply.

ITEM # 2 TOWING VEHICLES WITH TWO WHEELS OFF GROUND, AND THE TRANSPORTATION OF MOTORCYCLES, MOTOR BIKES, AND MOTOR SCOOTERS

. •	Up To Five Miles		
	8:00 a.m 5:00 p.m.	5:00 p.m 8:00 a.m.	
Passenger Automobiles, Motorcycles, Motor Bikes, and Motor Scooters.	\$25.00	\$30.00	
Trucks (2 axles) (Gross Weight)			
Up to and including 4,000 lbs.	25.00	30.00	
Over 4,000 lbs. and including 10,000 lbs.	30.00	35.00	
Over 10,000 lbs. and including 30,000 lbs.	35.00	40.00	
Over 30,000 lbs.	40.00	45.00	
Trucks and Buses (3 or more áxles)  Trucks, Tractor Trailor Units, and Buses regardless or gross weigh	nt. 45.00	50.00	
Rate Per Mile Over 5 Miles			
Passenger Automobiles, Motorcycles Motor Bikes, and Motor Scooters.	•	per mile	
Trucks (2 axles) regardless of groweight.		per mile	

1.75 per mile

Notes 1, 2, 3, 9, 10, and 11 apply.

gross weight.

Trucks, Tractor Trailer Units, and Buses (3 or more axles) regardless of

# ITEM # 3

# TRANSPORTATION BY CRANE AND DOLLY OR BY RAMP TRUCK

# (FOUR WHEELS OFF GROUND)

Up To Five Miles

8:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. 5:00 p.m. - 8:00 a.m.

All vehicles capable of being transported by crane and dolly or by a ramp truck.

\$30.00

\$35.00

Rate Per Mile Over 5 Miles

\$1.25 per mile

Notes 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 9, 10, and 11 apply.

ITEM # 4
WRECKER WORKING WHILE STANDING; ALSO WAITING TIME

Using winch or other work being performed in order to place vehicle in position to be towed or transported or to move under its own power. Also waiting time upon request of proper authority.

	Rate Per Hour	
	8:00 a.m 5:00 p.m.	5:00 p.m 8:00 a
Passenger Automobiles, Motorcycles, Motor Scooters, Motor Bikes.	\$20.00	\$25.00
Trucks (2 axles) (Gross Weight)		
Up to and including 4,000 lbs.	20.00	25.00
Over 4,000 lbs. and including 10,000 lbs.	25.00	30.00
Over 10,000 lbs. and including 30,000 lbs.	30.00	35.00
Over 30,000 lbs.	35.00	40.00
Trucks and Buses (3 or more axles)		
Trucks, Tractor Trailer Units and Buses (3 or more axles) regardless of gross weight.	40.00	50.00

Notes 1, 7, 9, and 10 apply.

٠:

ITEM # 5

EXTRA LABOR (when required)

### Rate Per Hour

	8:00 a.m 5:00 p.m.	5:00 p.m 8:00 a.m.
Per man per hour	\$10.00	\$15.00
Minimum charge	1 hour	l hour

Notes 1 and 8 apply.

# ITEM # 6 ADDITIONAL CHARGES

If the carrier has to employ any extraordinary or additional services outside of its capabilities (renting cranes, bulldozers, specialized labor, etc.), the maximum charge will be exactly equal to those charges which have been levied by the outside organization on the tow carrier. .

#### NOTES

- NOTE #1 Rates and charges shown under 8:00 a.m. 5:00 p.m. will apply Monday through Friday but exclude all hours on Holidays.
- MILEAGE is based on round trip mileage from garage to return thereto. If the tow truck or ramp truck is dispatched from a point other than carrier's garage the mileage will be computed from the point where the disabled vehicle is to be towed or transported from to carrier's garage or to some other point where the carrier's vehicle has completed its assignment. This one way mileage will be doubled to reflect round trip mileage. The carrier will establish the mileage from the service vehicle odometer.
- NOTE #3 Disposition of fractions (Mileage): omit fractions of less than 5/10, and increase fractions of 5/10 or more to the next whole figure.
- NOTE #4 When more than one vehicle is transported on a ramp truck and the origin and destination is within the same city or town, the UP TO FIVE MILE charge will apply to each vehicle transported, regardless of distance.
- NOTE #5 When more than one vehicle is transported on a ramp truck between cities or towns and a mileage charge would result in a charge greater than the UP TO FIVE MILE charge, the mileage will be computed according to the MILO MILEAGE GUIDE and then doubled to arrive at round trip mileage.
- NOTE #6 When a ramp truck or car carry is used for the convenience of the carrier and the vehicle to be transported is in a suitable condition to be towed on either the front or rear

wheels, the rate applicable for a front or rear end lift will be assessed, EXCEPT when the owner requests or the manufacturer of the vehicle towed recommends that the vehicle-be transported on a ramp truck.

#### NOTE #7

Charges for Wrecker Working While Standing and Waiting Time are in addition to the Tow Charge. Time is to be computed from time of arrival at scene until the disabled vehicle is in position to be towed and is to be calculated to the nearest quarter of an hour. The rate charged will be predicated on the Gross Vehicle Weight of the vehicle serviced as shown in ITEM #4.

If no tow charge is involved, time will be computed from the time the the service vehicle is dispatched until it returns to carrier's garage and is to be calculated to the nearest quarter of an hour.

#### NOTE #8

Extra Labor time is to be computed from the time of leaving carrier's garage until return thereto and is to be calculated, subject to the minimum charge set forth in ITEM #5, as follows:

Up to and including 15 minutes	15 minutes
Over 15 minutes and including 30 minutes	30 minutes
Over 30 minutes and including 45 minutes	45 minutes
Over 45 minutes and including 1 hour	1 hour

#### NOTE #9

When a vehicle is locked and carrier is required to use a special tool or device to gain entry thereto a charge of \$5.00 will be charged. (If ITEM #4 is assessed, this service will be incorporated in the ITEM #4 charge).

#### NOTE #10

When it is necessary to disengage an automatic transmission on a disabled vehicle, an additional charge of \$5.00 will be assessed on passenger cars. For trucks and buses the charge will be \$10.00. (If ITEM #4 is assessed, this service will be incorporated in the ITEM #20 charge).

NOTE #11 . The customer is required to pay all toll charges.

#### **DEFINITIONS**

- #1 SERVICE VEHICLE means the vehicle used to tow or transport the disabled vehicle.
- #2. PASSENGER AUTOMOBILE means a motor vehicle capable of transporting up to eight passengers and a driver. A passenger automobile also includes an ambulance, hearse, and a flower car.
- #3. TRUCK means a motor vehicle used for the transportation of personal property.
- #4. BUS means a motor vehicle used for the transportation of passengers and having a seating capacity for nine or more passengers and a driver.
- #5. HOLIDAYS: The following are classified as holidays; New Year's Day, Washington's Birthday, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, Columbus Day, Veteran's Day, Thanksgiving Day, and Christmas Day.
- #6. GROSS WEIGHT means the total weight, including the weight of the commodity on the vehicle plus the manufacturer's weight rating of the vehicle.